Aware of Event

Total
Know a|Know a ::;’:; Top2bo
lot |little bit X
of
Sample size 1607 150 947 510 1097

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes,
including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing
“*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100

should be interpreted with caution.

QI1. Based on what you’ve seen read or heard, and your own general
knowledge, which of the following would you say represents the worst
mass murder of Canadians in our nation’s history?

Aware of Event

Total
Know a|Know a ::Z:; Top2bo
lot |little bit X
of

':';:QMontreal massacre in 27% 22% 28% 28% 27%
The mass shootings
around Portapique, Nova 18% 15% 20% 16% 19%
Scotia in 2020
The bombing of Air India o o o o o
flight 182 in 1985 17% 35% 23% 0% 25%
The attacks of 9/11 in 2001 11% 14% 1% 11% 12%
Something else: 6% 7% 4% 9% 5%
Really don’t know 20% 6% 14% 36% 13%

QI2. How much would you say you know about this incident from 1985?

Aware of Event

Total
Know a|Know a :::f; Top2bo
lot |[little bit X
of

| know a lot about what
happened and the 9%| 100% 14%
aftermath
| kr!ow a I|_tt|e bit, just the 599% 100% 86%
main details
| ve. never heard of this 32% 100%
until now
Top2box 68%| 100%| 100% 100%




QI3. To the best of your knowledge, were the people mainly responsible

for this terror attack ever convicted of murder in court?

Base = Exclude never

heard in QI2 1097 150 947 - 1097
Aware of Event
Total
Know a|Know a :::f; Top2bo
lot |[little bit X
of
Yes 20% 32% 18% 20%
No 43% 55% 41% 43%
Not sure 37% 13% 41% 37%

QI4. In your opinion, has Canada done enough to mark this event and

remember the victims?

Aware of Event

Total
Know a|Know a :::f; Top2bo
lot |little bit X
of

Canada has not done 33%|  44% 31% 33%
enough
Canada has done enough 29% 41% 27% 29%
Canada has done too much 3% 5% 3% 3%
Not sure/Can’t say 36% 10% 40% 36%

QI6. [An exhibit about the bombing and murders at the Canadian
Museum of History] For each, please tell us whether you support or

oppose its implementation:

Base = All 1607 150]  947] 510 1097
Aware of Event
Total
Know a|Know a ::Z:; Top2bo
lot |[little bit X
of
Strongly support 18% 23% 18% 17% 19%
Support 53% 47% 54% 54% 53%
Oppose 12% 16% 13% 7% 14%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure/ Can’t say 12% 7% 10% 18% 10%
Net: Support 71% 70% 72% 1% 72%
Net: Oppose 16% 23% 18% 11% 19%




QI6. [Consistently teaching students about the bombing and its history
in Canadian schools] For each, please tell us whether you support or

oppose its implementation:

Aware of Event

Total
Know a|Know a ::;’:; Top2bo
lot |[little bit X
of
Strongly support 16% 22% 15% 16% 16%
Support 49% 47% 51% 47% 50%
Oppose 15% 19% 16% 11% 16%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure/ Can’t say 15% 5% 14% 21% 12%
Net: Support 66% 69% 66% 64% 67%
Net: Oppose 19% 26% 20% 15% 21%

QI6. [Repatriating wreckage from the bombed plane for display in
Canada] For each, please tell us whether you support or oppose its

implementation:

Aware of Event

Total
Know a|Know a ::Z:; Top2bo
lot |little bit X
of
Strongly support 9% 7% 9% 9% 9%
Support 32% 28% 31% 36% 30%
Oppose 25% 33% 28% 16% 29%
Strongly oppose 10% 15% 10% 8% 11%
Not sure/ Can’t say 24% 16% 22% 31% 21%
Net: Support 41% 36% 40% 45% 39%
Net: Oppose 35% 48% 38% 24% 40%
QI7. What do you believe about the causes of the bombing and
murders?
Aware of Event
Total
Know a|Know a ::Z:; Top2bo
lot |little bit X
of

The bombing and murders
were caused by violent o o o o o
factions within Khalistan 28% 56% 32% 13% 36%
movement
The Indian government
bombed its own plane and 10% 13% 1% 8% 12%
murdered all the
passengers
Not sure/ Can’t say 61% 30% 56% 80% 53%




QI8. There are memorial ceremonies planned in some Canadian cities
this June 23rd, the 40th anniversary of the bombing and murders. If you
were aware of a memorial in your own city, would you plan to attend?

Aware of Event

Total
Know a|Know a Never Top2bo
heard
lot |little bit X
of
Definitely 1% 6% 1% 1% 2%
Probably 12% 14% 13% 9% 13%
Probably not 46% 42% 47% 44% 47%
Definitely not 28% 30% 29% 27% 29%
Not sure/can’t say 13% 7% 10% 20% 10%
uit;lzef'"'te'y’ Rlopely 13%|  20%| 14%| 10%| 15%
::::: Probably not/ definitelyl| 74% 72% 76% 70% 76%
QI9. Was the presence of these Khalistan supporters at the public
memorial appropriate or inappropriate?
Aware of Event
Total
Know a|Know a Never Top2bo
heard
lot |little bit X
of
Appropriate — they have as
much right to be there as 37% 31% 35% 41% 35%
anyone else
Inappropriate — even if they
had a right to be there, it 63% 69% 65% 59% 65%
was in bad taste
QI10. Agreement - The bombing and its aftermath has never been
treated like a Canadian tragedy
Aware of Event
Total
Know a|Know a Never Top2bo
heard
lot |little bit X
of
Strongly agree 12% 20% 10% 14% 11%
Agree 39% 40% 43% 32% 43%
Disagree 15% 27% 20% 3% 21%
Strongly disagree 2% 5% 2% 0% 3%
Not sure/ Can’t say 32% 8% 25% 51% 23%
Net: Agree 51% 60% 53% 46% 54%
Net: Disagree 17% 32% 22% 3% 23%




QI10. Agreement - There is too much disinformation about the bombing

Aware of Event

Total
Know a|Know a ::;’:; Top2bo
lot |[little bit X
of
Strongly agree 6% 13% 6% 4% 7%
Agree 28% 34% 33% 18% 33%
Disagree 12% 24% 14% 6% 15%
Strongly disagree 3% 7% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure/ Can’t say 51% 22% 45% 71% 42%
Net: Agree 34% 47% 38% 22% 40%
Net: Disagree 15% 31% 16% 7% 18%




